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NAME AND
TITLE

MAILING
ADDRESS

CONTACT INFORMATION

Rebekah
Ashley, J.D.
Managing
Director of
Academic
Affairs

University of
Michigan
College of
Engineering
2466 Lurie
Engineering
Center
1221 Beal Ave.
Ann Arbor, MI
48109-2102

Phone: 734-647-7035
Fax: 734-647-7019
Bekahb@umich.edu
Web: www.umich.edu

Sue N. Averill
Associate
Provost for
Faculty Affairs

Kent State
University
P.O. Box 5190
Kent, Ohio
44242-0001

Phone: 330-672-2219
Fax: 330-672-2644
saveril2@kent.edu

Gina L. Bailey
Coordinator
Labor
Relations and
Faculty Affairs

Provost's Office
University of
Vermont
348 Waterman
Bldg.
85 So. Prospect
St.
Burlington, VT
05405

Phone: 802/656-1393
Fax: 802/656-1363
gina.bailey@uvm.edu

Steven Belcher
Director of
Human
Resources

Florida Gulf
Coast
University
10501 FGCU
Blvd. South
Fort Myers, FL
33965-6565

Phone: 239-590-1425
Fax: 239-590-1011
sbelcher@fgcu.edu

Jeffry Brodie
Senior HR
Professional

Michigan State
University
Ste. 240 Nisbet
Bldg.

Phone: 517-884-0136
Fax: 517-353-3523
brodie@hr.msu.edu
Web: www.hr.msu.edu
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1407 S.
Harrison Road 
East Lansing,
MI 48823

Nancy Bull
Vice Provost,
Academic
Administration

University of
Connecticut
Gulley Hall
352 Mansfield
Road, Unit 2086
Storrs CT
06269-2086

Phone: 860-486-6092
Fax: 860-486-6379
Nancy.Bull@uconn.edu

Abigail Byman
General
Counsel

The University
of Scranton
800 Linden
Street
Scranton, PA
18510

Phone: (570) 941-6213
Fax: (570) 941-6470
BymanA1@scranton.edu
Web: www.scranton.edu

James
Castagnera
Associate
Provost

Rider
University
2083
Lawrenceville
Rd.
Lawrenceville,
NJ 08648-3099

Phone: (609) 896-5035
Fax: (609) 896-5242
castagne@rider.edu
Web: www.rider.edu

Susan L.
Caulfield
Director of
Academic
Collective
Bargaining

Office of the
Provost
Western
Michigan
University
1903 W.
Michigan
Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI
49008-5204

Phone: 269-387-4307
Fax: 269-387-2377
sue.caulfield@wmich.edu

Morgan
Cooper
Director of
Faculty
Relations

Office of
Faculty
Relations
Memorial
University of
Newfoundland

Phone: 709-737-6107
Fax: 709-737-2453
mccooper@mun.ca
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St. Johns, NL 
CANADA A1C
5S7

Alan N. Crist
Associate Vice
President for
Human
Resources

University of
Wisconsin
System
UW System
Administration
1564 Van Hise
Hall
1220 Linden
Drive
Madison, WI
53706

Phone: 608-263-4384
Fax: 608-265-3175
acrist@uwsa.edu

Terry Curry
Assoc.
Provost/Assoc
VP of
Academic HR

Michigan State
University
Office of the
Provost
Administration
Building
East Lansing,
MI 48842

Phone: 517-353-5300
Fax: 517-355-9601
thcurry@msu.edu

Ronald Dick
Associate
Director,
Academic
Human
Resources

University of
Michigan
1009 Greene St.
Ann Arbor, MI
48109-1432

Phone: 734-936-3852
Fax: 734-936-8894
rdick@umich.edu
Web: http://www.umich.edu/~hraa/acadhr

Michael Eagen
Human
Resources
Attorney

University of
Connecticut
9 Walters Ave.,
Unit 5075
Storrs, CT
06269-5075

Phone: 860-486-4038
Fax: 860-486-0379
michael.eagen@uconn.edu

Brian A. Fijal
President

Integrated
Leadership, Inc.
5 Bridgeman Pl.
P.O. Box 1025
LaSalle,

Phone: 204-736-3822
brian_fijal@umanitoba.ca
Phone: (727) 398-6248
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Manitoba
CANADA R0G
1B0
or
401 150th Ave.
#263
Madeira Beach,
FL 33708

Jeffery
Frumkin
Associate Vice
Provost

University of
Michigan
1009 Greene St.
Ann Arbor, MI
48109-1432

Phone: 734-763-4551
Fax: 734-936-8894
jfrumkin@umich.edu
Web: http://www.umich.edu/~hraa/acadhr

Christine
Gerdes
Assistant
General
Counsel

University of
Michigan
Office of the
Vice President
& General
Counsel
503 Thompson
Street, Room
5010
Ann Arbor, MI
48109-1340

Phone: 734-764-0304
Fax: 734-615-8937
cmgerdes@umich.edu

Ken
Hawkinson
Associate
Provost

Office of the
Provost
Sherman Hall
211
Western Illinois
University
Macomb, IL
61455-1390

Phone: 309-298-1066
KS-Hawkinson@wiu.edu
Web: www.wiu.edu

Ellen S.
Horsch
Vice President
for
Administration

Michigan
Technological
University
1400 Townsend
Dr.
Houghton, MI
49931-1295

Phone: 906-487-1737
Fax: 906-487-2935
eshorsch@mtu.edu
Web:
http://www.admin.mtu.edu/admin/Administration

Tracey Office of the Phone: 519-824-4120
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Jandrisits
Executive
Advisor to the
Provost and
Manager of
Faculty
Relations

Provost and
Vice-President
(Academic)
University of
Guelph
Guelph, Ontario
N1G2W1

t.jandrisits@exec.uoguelph.ca
Web: www.uoguelph.ca

Michael
Johnson
Assistant to the
Provost

University of
Central Florida
Millican Hall
338
P.O. Box
160065
Orlando, FL
32816-0065

Phone: 407-823-0676
Fax: 407-823-5407
mjohnson@mail.ucf.edu
Web: http://www.provost.ucf.edu/

William T.
Johnson
Director,
Employee &
Labor
Relations

Human
Resources
University of
Cincinnati
51 Goodman
Drive, Suite 360
P.O. Box
210166
Cincinnati, OH
45221-0166

Phone: 513/556-0343
Fax: 513/556-2866
william.johnson2@uc.edu
Web: www.uc.edu

Carol Mack
Vice Provost
for Academic
Administration
& Planning

Portland State
University
Office of
Academic
Affairs
PO Box 751
Portland, OR
97207

Phone: 503-725-3419
Fax: 503-725-5262
mackc@pdx.edu
Web: http://www.oaa.pdx.edu/

Robert Martin
Associate Vice
Provost

Central
Michigan
University
308 Warriner
Hall
Mt. Pleasant,
MI 48859

Phone: (989) 774-3368
marti1rc@cmich.edu
Web: www.cmich.edu
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Susannah
Miller
Director,
Faculty
Relations

Florida State
University
Dean of the
Faculties Office
314 Westcott
Bldg.
Tallahassee, FL
32306

Phone: (850) 645-1746
Fax: (850) 644-3375
SMiller@admin.fsu.edu
Web: www.fsu.edu

Tonja Moore
Associate Vice
President,
Academic
Affairs

Florida
International
University
Budget and
Personnel
PC529
11200 SW 8th
ST
Miami, FL
33199

Phone: 305-348-2168
Fax: 305-348-2566
mooret@fiu.edu

Bill Rickert
Associate
Provost

Wright State
University
3640 Colonel
Glenn Highway
254 University
Hall
Dayton, OH
45435-0001

Phone: (937) 775-3036
Fax: (937) 775-2421
bill.rickert@wright.edu
Web: http://www.wright.edu

Hudson Rogers
Assoc Provost
& Assoc VP
Academic
Affairs

Florida Gulf
Coast
University
10501 FGCU
Blvd. South
Fort Myers, FL
33965-6565

Phone: 239-590-7011
Fax: 239-590-7034
hrogers@fgcu.edu

Gayle Saxton
Senior
University
Negotiator

University of
California
Office of the
President
300 Lakeside
Drive, 12th
Floor

Phone: 510-987-9907
Fax: 510-268-0602
gayle.saxton@ucop.edu
Web: http://www.ucop.edu/
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Oakland, CA
94612

J. Matthew
Serra
Director,
Faculty
Employee
Relations

Central
Michigan
University
308 Warriner
Hall
Mt. Pleasant,
MI 48859

Phone: 989 774-7382
Fax: 989 774-4250
serra2jm@cmich.edu
Web: www.fps.cmich.edu

Kurt Sherwood
Attorney

Miller Canfield,
LLP
444 W.
Michigan Ave.
Kalamazoo, MI
49007

Phone: 269/383-5853
sherwood@millercanfield.com

Pamela S.
Silverblatt
Vice
Chancellor for
Labor
Relations

The City
University of
New York
535 East 80th
Street
New York, NY
10075

Phone: 212-794-5568
Fax: 212-794-5530
pamela.silverblatt@mail.cuny.edu

Sean Spinello
Ass't. Vice
President for
Academic
Affairs

Office of
Academic
Affairs
Rutgers
University
Geology Hall,
Room 105
85 Somerset St.
New
Brunswick, NJ
08901-1281

Phone: 732/932-7174
Fax: 732/932-8326
spinello@oldqueens.rutgers.edu
Web: www.Rutgers.edu

Alan Weedon
Vice-Provost
(Academic
Planning,
Policy &
Faculty)

University of
Western Ontario
London,
Ontario, Canada
N6A 5B7

Phone: 519/850-2900
Fax: 519/661-3444
aweedon@uwo.ca
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